CH \$40.00 6672

ETAS ID: TM833682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		05/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS LLC	
Street Address:	13215 Bee Cave Parkway, Building B, Suite 230	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6672728	DATA RECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111120-0107-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0647

900794963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is dated as of this __24th__ day of May, 2023, by and between WORK Technologies, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a usual place of business at 351 Paisano Drive, George West, Texas, USA 78022 ("Assignor") and Atlas Technical Consultants LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a usual place of business at 13215 Bee Cave Parkway, Building B, Suite 230, Austin, Texas, USA 78738 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 18, 2022 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and other interests in and to certain of the assets of Assignor, including rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is contemplated under Section 3.2(a)(iii) of the Purchase Agreement to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, or its successors or permitted assigns, including, without limitation, rights to sue or otherwise claim for past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use or disclosure thereof.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any U.S. State, or any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, or its successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0648 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: WORK Technologies, LLC

Signature: John Blevins

Name: John Blevins

Title: CEO / Partner

ASSIGNEE: Atlas Technical Consultants LLC

Signature: July William Control of the Signature Signatu

Signature page to Trademark Assignment

Exhibit A

Marks

Trademark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
DATA RECON (Registered)	6672728	USPTO
DATA RECON	Application Serial No.	USPTO
(Abandoned)	88734510	

RECORDED: 08/22/2023

Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0650